
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:102
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012
MADHYAVARTI BAZAR YOJANA
Choudhary Shri Harish

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any assessment has been made to ascertain the number of farmers getting due benefit under the `Madhyavarti Bazar Yojana` in the country;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof;

(c) the strategy made by the Government on the basis of its outcome so far; and

(d) the extent to which the above said strategy has been implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): No such Scheme is being implemented by the Ministry of Agriculture.

(b) to (d): In view of the above, questions do not arise.
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